Partnerships and Investment in Minas Gerais, Brazil

16 NOVEMBER, 2015

Embassy of Brazil in Berlin
Wallstrasse 57-10179 Berlin

The Embassy of Brazil in Berlin and
the Government of the federal state
of Minas Gerais are pleased to invite
you for the Seminar - Business
Opportunities, Partnerships and

Investment in Renewable Energy in
Minas Gerais - Brazil.

14:30
15:00

15:10

15:30

15:50

16:10

16:40

17:00

17:20

17:40
19:00

PROGRAM

ACCREDITATION
OPENING
Mrs. Maria Luiza Ribeiro Viotti, Ambassador of
Brazil to Germany.
THE STATE OF MINAS GERAIS - Economic,
social and technological scenario - Ms. Leticia
Vargas, Investment Analyst for Europe &
Americas - Investment Promotion Agency of
Minas Gerais (INDI):
Perspectives and government support to
Renewable Energy in Minas Gerais: Mr.
Ricardo Machado Ruiz, Vice-president INDI.
INVESTMENT IN RENEWABLE ENERGY IN
MINAS GERAIS - Cases of success:
1. Efficientia and Grupo Cemig, investment
and perspectives in photovoltaic energy: Mr.
Alexandre Heringer, CEO Efficientia;
2. The Biofuels Platform in Minas Gerais: Mr.
Mike Lu, CEO Curcas Diesel and Mr. Fernando
Contadini, Head of Operations Nanum
Technologies and Mr. Thilo Zelt, Managing
Director INOCAS GmbH;
3. Gol Linhas Aéreas and the biofuels for a
sustainable aviation: Mr. Pedro Scorza,
Biofuels Director of GOL Linhas Aéreas and
Ubrabio (Brazilian Association of Biofuels);
4. University-Industry interaction and
international cooperation for renewable
energy in Minas Gerais: Professor Sérgio
Motoike, Ph.D., Federal University of Vicosa.
FINANCING OF RENEWABLE ENERGY
ACTIVITIES - Commerzbank’s activities in the
sector and in Brazil: Mr. Christian Junior,
Director, Head of Corporate Clients - Renewable
Energies.
NETWORKING COCKTAIL
CLOSING

Confirm your attendance until 10 November 2015 by secom.berlim@itamaraty.gov.br

COMMERZBANK ¢ MINDI

‘MINAS
GERAIS

GOVERNO DE TODOS

BRASILIANISCHE BOTSCHAFT IN BERLIN



