BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES IN RENEWABLE ENERGY

Partnerships and Investment in Minas Gerais, Brazil



16 NOVEMBER, 2015 Embassy of Brazil in Berlin Wallstrasse 57-10179 Berlin

The Embassy of Brazil in Berlin and the Government of the federal state of Minas Gerais are pleased to invite you for the **Seminar - Business Opportunities, Partnerships and Investment in Renewable Energy in Minas Gerais - Brazil**.



PROGRAM

14:30	ACCREDITATION
15:00	OPENING
	Mrs. Maria Luiza Ribeiro Viotti, Ambassador of
	Brazil to Germany.
15:10	THE STATE OF MINAS GERAIS - Economic,
	social and technological scenario - Ms. Letícia
	Vargas, Investment Analyst for Europe &
	Americas - Investment Promotion Agency of
	Minas Gerais (INDI):
15.70	
15:30	Perspectives and government support to
	Renewable Energy in Minas Gerais: Mr.
	Ricardo Machado Ruiz, Vice-president INDI.
15:50	INVESTMENT IN RENEWABLE ENERGY IN
	MINAS GERAIS – Cases of success:
	1. Efficientia and Grupo Cemig, investment
	and perspectives in photovoltaic energy: Mr.
	Alexandre Heringer, CEO Efficientia;
16:10	2. The Biofuels Platform in Minas Gerais: Mr.
	Mike Lu, CEO Curcas Diesel and Mr. Fernando
	Contadini, Head of Operations Nanum
	Technologies and Mr. Thilo Zelt, Managing
	Director INOCAS GmbH;
16:40	3. Gol Linhas Aéreas and the biofuels for a
16:40	
	sustainable aviation: Mr. Pedro Scorza,
	Biofuels Director of GOL Linhas Aéreas and
	Ubrabio (Brazilian Association of Biofuels);
17:00	University-Industry interaction and
	international cooperation for renewable
	energy in Minas Gerais: Professor Sérgio
	Motoike, Ph.D., Federal University of Viçosa.
17:20	FINANCING OF RENEWABLE ENERGY
	ACTIVITIES - Commerzbank's activities in the
	sector and in Brazil: Mr. Christian Junior,
	Director, Head of Corporate Clients - Renewable
	Energies.

17:40 NETWORKING COCKTAIL 19:00 CLOSING

Confirm your attendance until 10 November 2015 by secom.berlim@itamaraty.gov.br

COMMERZBANK 스





